within the rear righthand corner of the kitchen.  

Estimated costs have been allowed for these investigations and subsequent works in arriving 
at our valuation, and the property is therefore considered to be a reasonable proposition for 
purchase at a price of £415,000 (Four Hundred and Fifteen Thousand Pounds), provided you 
are prepared to accept the cost and inconvenience of dealing with the various investigation 
and repair and improvement works reported. Provided that the necessary investigations and 
repairs are carried out, we see no reason why there should be any special difficulty on resale

[...]

While compiling the valuation we made reference to the following properties which have 
recently sold in the area: 

1. Example address 

2. Example address 

3. Example address 

In our opinion the sum you should insure the building for is in the region of £325,000 (Three 
Hundred & Twenty-Five Thousand pounds). 

This reinstatement cost is the cost of rebuilding an average home of the type and style 
inspected to its existing standard using modern materials and techniques, and by acting in 
line with current Building Regulations and other legal requirements.

[...]

should decide to exchange contracts without obtaining this information, you would have to accept 
the risk that adverse factors might come to light in the future. 

J 

PROPERTY VALUATION 

J: PROPERTY VALUATION 

J1 Property valuation  

In my opinion the market value on as inspected was a figure of £415,000 (Four Hundred 
& Fifteen Thousand Pounds). 

In my opinion the current reinstatement cost of the property (see note below) is a figure 
of £325,000 (Three Hundred & Twenty-Five Thousand Pounds). 

Tenure is Freehold. 

Area of property (sq. m) is 101sq. m. 

Arriving at my valuation, I made the following assumptions: 

Regarding the materials, construction, services, fixtures and fittings, etc., I have assumed 
that:  

• an inspection of the parts that I could not inspect would not identify significant defects or a